

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5148/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2006 in CRLA No. 249/1998  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TAMILARASI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,bail and  
office report)

Date: 10/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.L. Agarwal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Despite service of notice, nobody appears on behalf of the State  
of Tamil Nadu.

Let notice be served upon the Standing Counsel for the State of  
Tamil Nadu.

In the meantime, call for the records.

Petitioner may also file additional documents within four  
weeks.

[Sarita Purohit]  
Sr.P.A.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]  
Court Master