

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5148/2008

TAMILARASI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from
filing O.T.,bail and office report)

Date: 17/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. R.N. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As per the order dated 10.11.2008 of the Hon'ble Court, there
is a direction to serve notice on the standing counsel for the State of
Tamilnadu.

Petitioner to file proof of the same within two weeks.

List again on 6.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar