

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5148/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2006 in CRLA No. 249/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TAMILARASI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE
(Office Report on default dated 9.9.09)

Respondent(s)

(
Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time is granted finally enabling learned
counsel for the petitioner to serve the standing counsel
for the State of Tamil Nadu and file proof of such
service. In default, this petition shall stand dismissed
without any further reference to the Court.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)
SR. PA.

(KUSUM GULATI)
COURT MASTER